

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

24 Oet 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. 1 3 9 s. 2023

STATE OF THE CHILDREN'S ADDRESS BY THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR OF SOUTH COTABATO

To: Public Schools District Supervisor/ Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Division Personnel All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to the letter request from the Provincial Council for the Protection of Children of South Cotabato requesting support to witness the **State of the Children's Address** of **Hon. Governor Reynaldo S. Tamayo** on **November 8, 2023, 8:30a.m.** All schools under this division are enjoined to watch it via live streaming on the Facebook pages of the Provincial Government of South Cotabato. Also, all School Heads are encouraged to post their mode of verification (MOV) on their respective school Facebook pages using the hashtag, #sdoscsupportssoca2023.
- 2. This activity is pursuant to Republic Act 10661 otherwise known as "National Children's Month Act" in celebrating the 31st National Children's Month with the theme "Healthy, nourished, sheltered: Ensuring the right to life for all."
- 3. For query or clarifications, personnel concerned may contact Rogelio Jr. P. De Juan, PDO-I Youth Formation, Division Learner Rights and Protection Focal Person, through email at rogeliojr.dejuan@deped.gov.ph or messenger at Rogelio Peñaflorida de Juan.

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



150 9001





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESE Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

under the following subjects

SCHOOLS

RJRDJ/DM- state of the children's address by the provincial governor of south cotabato 0000/October 24,2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NIM-v3 0r0.0, effective 04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph





